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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
SONY CORPORATION,  

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS, CO., LTD., 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., and 

SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

RAYTHEON COMPANY, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2016-002091 

Patent 5,591,678 
____________ 

 
 
 

Before JO-ANNE M. KOKOSKI, JENNIFER MEYER CHAGNON, and 
JEFFREY W. ABRAHAM, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
CHAGNON, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

 
ORDER 

Entry of Protective Order 
37 C.F.R. § 42.54 

 

 

                                           
1 Case IPR2016-00962 has been joined with the instant proceeding. 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:Trials@uspto.gov
https://www.docketalarm.com/


IPR2016-00209 
Patent 5,591,678 
 

The parties have agreed to and request entry of a modified Protective 

Order in this proceeding.  See Paper 30, 1–2; Paper 37, 2–3.  The proposed 

Protective Order is the same as the protective order previously approved and 

entered in Sony Corp. v. Raytheon Co., Case IPR2015-01201, which also 

relates to U.S. Patent No. 5,591,678.  See IPR2015-01201, Paper 19, 

Ex. 2065.  A copy of the modified Protective Order is attached to 

Petitioner’s Motion to Seal (Paper 30).  The Protective Order includes 

several provisions addressing access to documents that are subject to 

The International Traffic in Arms Regulations (“ITAR”).  We determine it 

is appropriate to enter this Protective Order in this proceeding. 

 

Accordingly, it is: 

ORDERED that the modified Protective Order, attached to Paper 30, 

is hereby entered and shall govern the conduct of these proceedings unless 

otherwise modified. 
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IPR2016-00209 
Patent 5,591,678 
 
PETITIONER: 

Matthew A. Smith 
Zhuanjia Gu 
TURNER BOYD LLP 
smith@turnerboyd.com 
gu@turnerboyd.com  
 
Robert Hails 
rhails@bakerlaw.com 
 
Heath J. Briggs 
Patrick J. McCarthy 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
briggsh@gtlaw.com 
mccarthyp@gtlaw.com 
RaytheonGTIPR@gtlaw.com 
 
 

PATENT OWNER: 

Thomas J. Filarski 
John L. Abramic 
Daniel S. Stringfield 
Brian G. Fahrenbach 
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 
tfilarski@steptoe.com 
jabramic@steptoe.com 
dstringfield@steptoe.com 
bfahrenbach@steptoe.com 
678IPR@steptoe.com 
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